GUL AHMED TEXTILE MILLS LTD.

FINANCE DIVISION Plot No. H/7, Landhi, Karachi-75120 Pakistan Telephones : (9221) 111-485-485
Fax No. : (9221) 3501 9802
Email : finance@gulahmed.com



GUL/SD/PSX/6/2023

June 19, 2023

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
KARACHI.

Dear Sir,

SUBJECT: CORPORATE BRIEFING SESSION (CBS)

This is to inform you that the Corporate Briefing Session (CBS) of Gul Ahmed Textile Mills Limited is scheduled to be held on Monday, June 26, 2023 at 12:00 noon. at Plot No.H-7, Landhi Industrial Area, Landhi, Karachi and via Zoom Video link facility in order to brief the investors/analysts about Company's current Financial Performance and Future outlook.

Corporate briefing session flyer is attached.

You may circulate the information to the Members of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

for Gul Ahmed Textile Mills Limited

Salim Ghaffar Company Secretary

Encl: As above

Corporate Briefing Session – Gul Ahmed Mills Limited (GATM)



You are You are cordially invited to the Corporate Briefing Session (CBS) of "Gul Ahmed Textile Mills Limited (GATM)" wherein the Company's senior management shall discuss the Company's financial performance and its outlook followed by a Q&A session.

Date: Monday, June 26, 2023

Time: 12:00 Noon

Venue: Plot No. H-7, Landhi Industrial Area, Landhi, Karachi

Zoom Registration: Click Here

For any issues please contact

Mr. Sunny Kumar

Deputy Head of Research, Topline Securities

sunny@topline.com.pk

021-35303330 Ext:119

